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A. DUCATEL JULY - DECBMBER 1844
NOTARY FUBLIC

antoine, Marie, f.c.w.
from Ffrancvis Ursin Mejilleur
3ale of Property July 31, 184+ 163

irdeville, Raimond
to Frederic Helfer

Sale of lot July 9, 1844 153

ardeville, Raymond

to Charlotte Letoyer

Sale uvf lot dug, 14, 1844 171

Ardeville, Raimond
to Michel Scherf & louis Liartin
Sale of lut Sept. 6, 1844 188

ardeville, Raimond
to lliss Fillette Bonseigueur
Sale of lot Jct. 14, 1844 218

drdeville, Raimond
) to louise Charlotte Freyd
Sale of lot Jet. 16, 1B4«¢ 223

Ardeville, laimond
to Pelix asmard {h.c.l.)
Sale of lot det, 30, 1844 232

ardsville, Raimond

to Chretien Charles Kellermann
S8ale uf lot Oct. 30, 1844 233
ardeville, Raimond

to liartha Gaspard suthemant (f.c.l.)

Sale of lot Nov. 15, 1844 240

Ardeville, Raimond

to Jacques loverich
Sale uf lot Hov. 26, 1844 247
ardevilie, Raimond

to Miss Louise Charlutte Freyd

Sale uf lot Dec, 17, 1844 262

ardeville, Raimond

t0 dntoine Menetre
3ale of lot Dec. 21, 1844 263

Aubry’ M&rie G’o f.'oCo

to Henry W. Palfrey

Sale uf slaves Nov. 22, 1844 242

Azemard, Felix

to (wife) Michel Benit

Sale of Prupesrty Oct. 4, 1844 209

Balthaszard & Gilbert Bernard

tuv Wid. louis Bernard

Release and discharge of Mortge. Aug. 15, 1844 174



Baguie,

Beauregard,

Beauregard,

Beauragard,

Beauregard,

Beauregard,

Benit,

Bernard,

Bernard,

Bierra,

Blanchard,

Boise,

Bonduusguie,

Bonnet,

Bonseigneur,

Boudar,

Buissen,

B {Contimed)

Auguste
t0 Btienne 4., Canon
Sale uf property

Babit Toutant, Succ. of
tv Francuis Bossun
Sale vf property & slave

Babit Toutant, sSucc, uf
to Pilerre Bernard Rignard
Sale uf lots

Babit Toutant, Succ. uf
to Aime Roger
Sale uf slaves

Babit Toutant, Succ. uf
to Domingo de la Lanza
Sale of lot

Minor Janvier
Family Meeting

Michel
from Felix Azemard
Sale .f pruperty

Gilbert
from Louis Boise (h.c.l.)
Sale of prouperty

Louis wid.
to V. Dubroca
Release of Mortgage

Francois h.c.l.

to anthony Fernandez
3ale vf slave

Pierre & Antoine Blanc
Partnership

wuis heCole
to Gilbert Bernard
Sale uf property

Pierre Norbert {Minurs)
to Gast.n Brusle
Sale of lot

amelie

to Jegn Baptiste Duviere
Sale of slave

Fillette

frum Raimond Ardeville
Sale of lot

Chas.

to Mrs. louis Harang
Sale of slave

Jean Francois Claude Benj.
to Jean francdis Vauquelin
Special Prucuration

Oct.

Nuv.

Nov.

Nov.

Nov.

Oct.

Oct,.

July

July

July

July

Oct.

Nl)Vo

Oct.

Dec.

Aug.

27

27,

27,

27,

30,

30

15,

21,

14,

10,

1€44

,1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

206

249

250

251

252

204

209

162

170

152

151

162

220

241

218

255

167



Cadillion,

Canon,

Chardwm,

Chige,

Churech,

Combe,

Cowbe,

Cunsolidated

County,

Cultivators

Dauenhauer,

De jan,

de la Calleja,

Delamar,

de la lanxa

Bernard

to Marie Ruse & Jean Ernest Gabaroche

(Minoes)
Sale vf slave

Etienne a.

fram Auguste Baguie
Sale uf property

Jos.
to Mra, Jos. ¥reyd
Sale of property

Pierre
to Theophile Pigneguy
Lease

Adleda
to Bernard de Santos
Mortgagze

Bartrand
to Louis Boudresux
Lease

Bertrand

to qesnel Pierre
lease

Bank as8s'n
tu alexandre Gordon
Sale of 1l.,%s

Elizabeth

fron Jiego Manchon
Sale of lot

Consolidated ass'™n.

to Christophe Dubourg
lease

Marx
to Gaspar Funk
Sale of a portivn of ground

Louis
to iurs. Maurice Culif
Sale of slave

Manuel

to louis Frigiere
Lease

Prosper

to dAuguste Delamare
Proguration

Domingu

from Jucc. of Babit .outant
Beauregard

3aule of lot

Dec.

Jdcte.

Dec.

Sept.

Sept .

Oct.

Octe.

uct.

Sept.

Nov.

et

AUg.

Sept.

July

Nov.

12,

10,

12,

18,

27,

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1644

1844

268

206

259

198

186

212

215

226

196

236

226

175

202

160

252



de Santos,

de Santos,

Dreux,

Ducatel,

Ducatel,

Ducatel,

Favares,

Pernandes,

Fernandes,

Ferriot,

Ferriot,

Fiak,

Floraine,

Forstall,

D (Contipued)

Barngrd
to Pierre Wmerts
Sale of lot

Bernard & Wid. J. G. J. Augustin

Bertin
Exchange

Barnard
from Jules Plerre doux
Sale uf lots

Henriette
to um. Belly
Milding Contract

Germain, Sr.
to Aulasnier
lease

Germain, 35re.
to Louis Beney
Lease

Germain, Sr.
to J. Gaudin
lease

Antonio
to Pablo Fernandez
Sale of aslave

anthony

to iiiss Zoe Lacoste
Sale of lot

Anthony

from Michel Grabiel
Sale uf lot

Louis (Mrs.)

and Jean Charles David
Exchange

Mrs. Louis

to Frederick Lanfranco
Sale «f slave

Francis li.

to MJ.'S. warie ao ChaudOir
Sale uf sliavses

kichel
to Pierre St Martin
Special Procuration

Chas. Edouard, wife
%0 Jos. Joubert

Ratificatiun & Renunciation

Sept.

Net.

NUVQ

July

Nov.

HUV .

Nov.

Aug.

July

Oct.

Oct.

Kov.

Dec.

Sept.

4’

25,

12,

29,

23,

12,

15,

23,

30,

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

iB44

187

205

245

150

234

235

238

185

159

217

221

222

243

266

193



Fournier,

Fremont,

Freyd,

Freyd,

Preyd,

Frigiere,

Funk,

Gally,

Gally,

Garnier,

Gordom,

Grabiel,

Gueno,

Guesnard,

F (Continued)

Alexis
to Louis Theodore kureaun
Sale of slave

Francois & Guyard Vietor

t0 Mrs. lene Arnvus & Wid. Valsin

Vignaud
Release & Discharge

Lounise Charlotte
from Raimond aArdeville
Sale of lot

Lonise Charlotte
from Raimond ardeville
Sale of lot

Joa, (Mrﬁo)
from Jos. Chardon
Sale of pruperty

Louis
to Pierre Vidal
Mortgage

Gaspar
from arx Dauenhauer
Sale uf a portion .f ground

G

Louis
to Theodule Verret
Sale of slave

Louis
tu Martial Verret
Sale uf slaves

Charles Louis, Succ. uf

to Liiss Adelaide Pavageaun
Sale of lots

Alexandre

from Consolidated Bank Ass'n.
Sale of lots

Michel

to anthony Fernande:z
Sale of 1lot

Marie Louise
from Joagquin Viosca
Sale uf lots

wm.
to leading Peck & Co.
Sale uf slave

Sept

Qct.

Dec.

Sept.

Oct.

Aug.

Aug .

Dec.

Jet.

Oct.

Dec.

Jct.

26, 1844

30, 1844

16, 1844

17, 1844

12, 1844

9, 1844

18, 1844

5, 1844

24, 1844

6, 1844

21, 1844

12, 1844

28, 1844

14, 1844

264

202

223

262

259

190

225

164

180

258

226

217

265

219



Hedden, Hamilton H,
to0 Jean Bese

Sale of slave aug. 9, 1844 165

LEelfer, Frederic
from Raimond Ardville
Sale of lot July 9, 1844 453

Herbault, A. J.J.E,
to Victor Maignan & Victor Jdoumage
Power of Atty. Oct. 12, 1844 213

Holland, John Edouard
to Miss Adele Despois

Sale of slave det. 18, 1844 224

Hubert, Louis (wid.)
to Theophile Herbert

Sale of slave July 20, 1844 158

lmprovements Bank of
to Mrs. Wid. Louisa Hawly

lease Sept. 14, 1844 194

Improvements Bank of
to Cunstant Sy.

Lease Oct. 12, 1844 216

Iuprovement Banking Cou.
to Philippe alvarez

Lease Dec. 31, 1844 269
Ispard, Jean Jacqgues (Mr. & Mrs.)

to Nicolas Jolly (h.c.l.)
Donation Nov. 13, 1844 239
J
Jaunet, Laurent F.
from Amdreas Thomas
Sale uf lot Aug. 19, 1844 177

Kellermann, Chretien Chas.,
from Raimond Ardeville

Sale uf lot Oct. 30, 1844 233

Labatut , Felix

from Jos. Emile 8t Amand

Sale uf lot Sept. 9, 1844 191
Lacoste, Benj.

to hrs. Louis Surgi

Sale uvf slaves Avg. 26, 1844 183



Lacoste,

lamaison,

Lams ison,

Le Breton,

leclerc,

Lecourt,

louisisna

Louisiana

loverieh,

Lyall,

Lyall,

Lyall,

Lyall,

lyall,

Manchon,

L {Continued)

Miss Zo0e
from Anthony lacuste
Sale of lot

Morea
to Isidore Lombard

Mor tgage

Adorea

from Barthelemy Rey
Sale of lot

Noel Barthelemy

to Cultivators Condovlidated Ass'n.
Replacement of lwrtgage

adelaide & Louise
to BMichel Seligny
Sale uf lot

Jos.
to Geo. Besson
Mortgage

Ass'n. of the Cunsvolidated Planters

of

to lurville V. La Barre

Power uf Atty.

Cult. Consolidated ass'n.
o Mrs. Pierre Gervais Arncult
Discharge & Release uf Liurtgage

Jacques

from laimond Arceville

Sais uf lot

Mrs. augusta Gregory, wife .f John

to Michel Seligny
Renunciation

Augusta Gregory
10 Seligny Michel

Renunciation & Retification

Juhn
to hichel Seligny
Sale of pruperty

John
to ldichel Seligny
Discharge

John
from John W. Walsh
Sale uf Property

M

Diego
to slizagbeth County
Sale of lot

July 23, 1844

Oct. 3, 1844

Oct., 3, 1844

Octe. 22, 1844

Nov. 11, 1844

Sept. 7, 1844

Fov. 30, 1844

Aug. 23, 1844

Nov. 26, 1844

aAug. 26, 1844

Sept. 16, 1844

Aug. 17, 1844

aAaug. 26, 1844

aug. 27, 1844

Sept. 16, 1844

159

207

208

227

237

189

254

179

247

18l

197

176

182

184

196

Bis



Mathews,

Mayer,

Meilleur,

liendesz,

hendes,

kenetre,

Lie toyer,

mohr,

wondeval;

kougneau,

Nott.

Olsver,

Jtis,

Paul,

M (Contimmed)

Jack

from Joayuin Vivsea
Sale of lut

Bimon & Miss Gaspard Celestine
Marriage Contrect

Ursin Fraucois
to Marie Antvine f.c.l.
Sale of prouperty

Antoine louis
to Mrs. Thomas Remy g.c.1l.
Sale of slave

Antoine louis
to Geo. Barrois
Sale of slave

Antoine
from daimond Ardeville
Sale uf lot

Charlotte

from Raymond Ardeville
Sale uf lot

Michel
to lirs. Julius fulda
Donation

Jean Felix

& Miss Thereze Ruse alexandrine

Chauvelot
Marriage Contraxt

sugene
frow irs. adolphe Rivierre
Right to sale of une prupesty

Timpe f.c.l.
to Pierre Vidal
Mortgage

Cesaire
Deposit

Bﬂ.l&lie feCole
from Justin Louis Sollee
Sale of lot

dMarie Vincent f.c.l.
to anthony Fernandes
sortgage

July

Dec.

July

July

Nov.

Aug.

Sep‘b .

Nov.

Sept .

Aug.

a0g.

Jept.

Dec.

2,

17,

31,

29,

21,

14,

25,

28,

26,

14,

15,

16,

14,

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1644

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

148

261

163

lel

248

263

171

200

%3

201

172

17¢

195

260



Pevagesn,

Peyroux,

Pilie,

Flumard,

Quesnel,

Rebard,

Rebard,

degnard,

degnard,

dey,

liveream,

Riviere,

P (Contimed)

Adelaide

from Succ. of Chas. louis Garnier

Sale of lots

Pierre Oscar, krs,
to Julien Sel
Mortgage

Jos.
%0 wiss Althee Pilie
Transfer uf Property

Justin, lirs. Wid.
to ilrs. louis Ferriot
Sale of slaves

Pierre
to Narcisse Jean Paris &

Reguier Lagous

Transfer of lLease:

Claude
to Just Rebard
Liortgage

Just
to Claude Rebard
Sale of slave

Pierre Bernard

frum Babit Toutant Beauregard,
sncc e uf

Sale of lots

Fierre Bernard
Testament

Bathe lemy

t0 adorea Lamaisun
Sale of lut

Henry
%o Pierre Casamun
Mortgage

4adolphe, Wrs.
to Zugene kougneau

Right tu sale uf une pruperty _

Michel
to Francuis Roch
Procuration

michel
to I'rancuis Roch
Special Procuration

Dec. &6,
AUE o 14,
Jet. 26,
Oct. 24,
let, 25,
Aug. 12,
aug. 12,
Rov. 27,
Dec. 3,
Oct. 3,
July 17,
Sept. 26,
Jct. 9,

Jet. 12,

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

1844

258

173

230

228

229

169

168

250

256

208

157

201

211

214



R (Contimed)

Rodrigues, Prancuis, lkrs.
%0 Francvuis Julien Bouvier
Sale uf slave Dec. 30, 1844 267

loux, dules Pierre
to Bernard de Santos

Sale uf iots Nov. 25, 1844 245

Ayon, Chas. 3dward
tu idrs. Theudore -lyun

Donatiun , July 11, 184« 1565

8t Amand, Joa. Emile
to felix Labatut

Sale of lot Sept. 9, 1844 191

Scherf, wichel & Ma. tin Louis
from laimond ardeville

Sale of lot Sept. 6, 1B44 188

Seligny, Michel
from John Lyall

Sale of Property aug. 17, 1844 176 Bis

Seligny, Kichel
from adelaide & Louise leclerc
Sale o: lot Nov. 11, 1844 237

cimonit, 4lida

to J. Adrien Hautre

Sale of slave July 10, 1844 154
Slatter. Ho .

to idlrs, Pierre German Jucatel, Jr.
Sale of slave Nov. 23, 1844 244

Slatter, Henry 7.

to Mrs aimee Mercier, wid. uf
C. Miltenberger

Sale .f slave Nov., 85, 1844 246

Sollee, Justin Louis

tv Zulalie vtis f.c.l.

Sale uf lut Sept. 16, 1844 195

Sougeron, Paul Thevdure {(Mr. & Mrs.)
to Antoine G. H. G. Devercy

General Procuration July 6, iB844 156

Tellepack, Pierre

tu liiss Richard Barthel

Marriage Contract Sept. 23, 1844 199
Theard, Thomas L
to Stephen le Gardeur de ¥illy

Sale .f slave aug. <=0, 1844 178

Thomas, andreas

t9 Laurent 7. Jaunet

Sale uf lot Aung. L9, _844 177



Verret,

Vidal,

Viosca,

Viosca,

Viosca,

Walsh,

#ilson,

dinkley,

Jnerts,

Yeunes,

Edward
to Jules Verret
Mortgage

Fierre
to Louis Frigiere
Helease

Joaquin
to Jack ildathews
3ale of lot

Joagquin
tv Bertrend Com.e
Lease uf hall

Joaquin
to hiss Marie louise Guenv
Sale of lots

John 4.
to John Lyall
Sale of Property

J. leans
tuv Ronald .c Celium
Sale of Slave

Mrs. Suzan -haw, wife .f John 7.
to He: ry H. Heduen
Remmmeciation & Iatification

Pierre
from Bernard de Santos
3ale of lot

X

Y
Celastin
to Felix Valentin
Mortzaxe

July

Sept.

July

det.

Aug.

Dec.

aung.

Sept.

Oct.

1844

o
-

1844

(Yo
-

1844

o
-

5, 1844

Z8, 1844

27, .844

3, 1844

9, 1844

4,1844

30, 1844

149

192

148

210

265

184

257

166

187

231
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